Warangal,
21* February 2018

From
Dr R Bharathi Murugan
Professor & HOD

Dept of Civil Engineering,
Vaagdevi College of Engineening.

To

The Principal,

Vaagdevi College of Engineering,
Bollikunta, Warangal.

Sub : Permission for two day seminar on Conducting “A Basic Applications of
Universal Testing Machine” Request Reg -

Respected sir,

I Dr. R Bharathi Murugan, Prof & HOD of Civil Enginam‘ngnmt.wampimingm
Organize a two Day seminar from Dept of Civil Engineering of title “A Basic Applications of
Universal Testing Machine” Proposed date on 2018 March 6® -7 . So please grant us permission
for conducting conference.

Thanking You,










10.00 AM
10.05 AM
10.10 AM
10.15 AM
10.20 AM
11.30 AM
11.45 AM
01.00 PM
01.30 PM
02.45 PM
03.30PM

10.00 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
01.00 PM
02:00 PM
03:50PM
04:00 PM
04.05 PM
04.10 PM

VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Bollikunta, Warangal
A Two Day Seminar On

“A Basic Applications of Universal testing Machine”

On Day -1 (06 -03- 2018)

Welcome Note

Inviting guests onto the stage
Report on FDP by Convener
Welcome note by Coordinator
Day 1 by Resource Person
Tea Break

Day 1 continues...

Lunch Break

Day 1 continues...

Tea Break

Day 1 continues...

Day - 2 (07-03-2018)
Session II by Resource Person
Tea Break
Session II continues..
Lunch Break
Session II continues..
Tea Break
Session II continues..
Felicitation Program by Honours
Vote of Thanks












" VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

This is ol

Mr.Mirza Mubashir Baig
Coordinator _



