From Dr.R. Bharathi Murugan Professor & HOD Dept of Civil Engineering, Vaagdevi College of Engineering.

To The Principal, Vaagdevi College of Engineering, Bollikunta, Warangal

Sub: Permission for two day seminar on Conducting "A Basic Applications of Universal Testing Machine" Request Reg -

Respected sir,

I Dr. R.Bharathi Murugan, Prof & HOD of Civil Engineering Dept, We are planning to Organize a two Day seminar from Dept of Civil Engineering of title "A Basic Applications of Universal Testing Machine" Proposed date on 2018 March 6th -7th . So please grant us permission for conducting conference.

Thanking You,

Dr. R. Bharathi Murugan

Prof & HOD, CED

Vaagdevi College of Engineering

Vaagdevi College of Engineering (VCE) (Autonomous) Campus is situated at Bollikunta, Warangal Urban District in Telangana state. It was established in 1998 and it has permanent affiliation with Jawaharlal Nehru Technological University, Hyderabad. Apart from Civil Engineering (180), Computer Science and Engineering (240), the institute has expanded with four diverse departments in engineering including Electrical and Electronic Engineering (240), Mechanical Engineering (180), it also offers nine post graduation (M. Tech) courses under above mentioned departments and a Master of Business Administration (MBA) course.

the Department of Civil Engineering was started in the year 2014 and is currently offering 8.Tech programme in Chil Engineering and M.Tech, programme in Structural Engineering. The department also takes up research projects and consultancy services in selected domains. All the laboratories in the department are well furnished with state-of-the-art equipments and software. The department has well qualified, highly experienced and dedicated team of faculty members from various specializations in Civil Engineering

Sn. Cn. Janga Reddy

Chairman, Vishwamuara Educational Society.

Sa Ch. Devender Reddy

Secretary, Vishwambara Educal

Chief Administrative Officer, Vaegdevi Col of Engineering

Principal, Vazgoevi College of Engineering

Profesoor and Head

Department of Civil Engineering

Mr. Mirza Mubashir Baig

Asst. Professor/ Civil

+91.8341942796

Two Day Seminar

On

A Basic Applications of Universal Testing Machine

6th & 7th March 2018



Organized by

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Bollikunta, Khila Watengai (Mandal)

Warengal Urban (Dist.) Telengana - 566 005

Phone: 0870-2865182, 183,

Fax: 2865185

Website: http://www.

1. Name 2. Qualification 3. Designation 4. Experience in years 5. Organization 6. Mobile 7. E-mail Signature of Candidate Declaration 1 hereby declare that Mr/Ms/Dr is an employee/student of this

organization and he/she is permitted to attend

the Workshop at your institute on 11" to 15"

Signature and Seal Head of the institution

June, 2018.

Date:

Eligibility

The Programme is open to the faculty of Engineering Colleges of Civil Engineering.

COURSE TOPICS

- · Applications of Instrument.
- · Proper Working of Machine
- · Implementation and Live Examples
- · Specimens testing and Explanation.

Resource Parago

Dr. S Sunil Pratap Reddy Associate Professor KITS Warangal

TENGRALAM STOTISHAN

Participation certificates will be issued to the candidates who attend the programme in full, by the Department of Civil Engineering, Vaagdevi College of Engineering, Warrangal-506005.

Registrations Fee - 500/-

IMPORTANT DATES

Receipt of Application: 20.02.2018

Intimation of Selection: 27.02.2018

REDISTRATION & SELECTION PROCEDURE

- Registration for the Programme can be done using the attached form or photo copy of the form, the completed form should be sent by post to the coordinator.
- Total number of participants is limited to Fourty only, however, or ganizer's decision is final in the selection of the candidates.
- Participants will be selected on the first come first serve basis.
- Priority will be given to young faculty members.
- Selected candidates will be intimated by email.
- The confirmation of participation is to be made by e-mail. No TA/DA will be paid.

Note: For any queries and to send the completed registration form along with declaration to the programme Co-ordinator



VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Bollikunta, Warangal

A Two Day Seminar On

"A Basic Applications of Universal testing Machine"

On Day - 1 (06 -03- 2018)

10.00 AM	Welcome Note
10.05 AM	Inviting guests onto the stage
10.10 AM	Report on FDP by Convener
10.15 AM	Welcome note by Coordinator
10.20 AM	
11.30 AM	Tea Break
11.45 AM	Day 1 continues
01.00 PM	
01.30 PM	Day 1 continues
02.45 PM	
03.30PM	Day 1 continues

Day - 2 (07-03-2018)

10.00 AM	Session if by Resource Person
11:30 AM	Tea Break
11:45 AM	Session II continues
01.00 PM	Lunch Break
02:00 PM	Session II continues
03:50PM	Tea Break
04:00 PM	Session II continues
04.05 PM	Felicitation Program by Honours
04 10 PM	Vote of Thonks

VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(UGCAUTONOMOUS)

A two Day seminar ON
A Basic Applications of Universal Testing Machine
6th-7th March 2018

Registration Details

S.No	Name	Course	College Name
1	V Sridevi	Technical	Vaagdevi College of
		Assistant	Engineering
2	B Naresh	Technical	Vaagdevi College of
		Assistant	Engineering
3	Shaik Johni Sahid	Technical	Vaagdevi College of
		Assistant	Engineering
4	V Abhilash	Technical	Chaithanya institute of
		Assistant	technology & science
5 A Santhos	A Santhosh	Technical	Vaagdevi College of
		Assistant	Engineering
6 M.Sravani	M.Sravani	Technical	Vaagdevi College of
		Assistant	Engineering
7	G Vishal	Technical	Vaagdevi College of
		Assistant	Engineering
8 S.Radh	S.Radhika	Technical	Vaagdevi College of
		Assistant	Engineering
9 5	S Shivudu	Technical	Vaagdevi College of
		Assistant	Engineering
10	P.Bhavana	Technical	Vaagdevi College of
		Assistant	Engineering
11	G Venkateshwarlu	Technical	Vaagdevi College of
		Assistant	Engineering
12 M Ni	M Nirisha	Technical	Vaagdevi College of
		Assistant	Engineering
13	B Rakesh	Technical	Prasad Engineering College
		Assistant	Sincering Conege
14	M Karthik	Technical	Prasad Engineering College
		Assistant	Thomas Engineering College

15	Mamatha		
		Technical Assistant	Prasad Engineering College
16	Gulam Qadar	Technical	Jayamukhi Engineering
17 Shiva 18 M Jyothna	Shive	Assistant	College
		Technical Assistant	Jayamukhi Engineering College
	Technical Assistant	SVS Engineering College	

HOD-CIVIL

A Basic Applications of Universal Testing Machine

A seminar On Basic Applications of Universal Testing Machine had conducted on 6th & 7th March,2018 in the Vaagdevi College of Engineering. The Resource Person of the Workshop is Dr.S. Sunil Prathap Reddy, Associate Professor of Civil Engineering, KITS Warangal. The seminar focused on applications of UTM, Implementation and live examples, Specimen Testing and Explanation. Around 18 members had participated in the workshop.

VAAGDEVI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Autonomous Bollikunta, Warangal

Department of Civil Engineering Certificate

is Certify that

has

Bollikunta, Warangal, during 2018 March 6th - 7th. Machine" organized by Dept of Civil Engineering, Vaagdevi College of Engineering, participated in Two Day Seminar On "A Basic Applications of Universal testing

m.

Mr.Mirza Mubashir Baig Coordinator

r. R Bharathí Murugan Convener